with deferred settlement arrangements) will be locked for 12 months from the listing and
trading date of the A shares (10 December 2019).

Upon the full exercise of the over-allotment option, the final number of shares issued in the A
Share Offering is 5,947,988,200 shares, of which: 2,068,865,000 shares were allotted to
strategic investors, accounting for approximately 34.78% of the final number of shares issued;
1,293,042,200 shares were allotted to offline investors, accounting for approximately 21.74%
of the final number of shares issued; and 2,586,081,000 shares were allotted to online
investors, accounting for approximately 43.48% of the final number of shares issued.

- 2 -

III. Changes in the Shareholding Structure of the Issuer Before and After the Exercise of the
Over-allotment Option for the A Share Offering

As at 8 January 2020, the changes in the shareholding structure of the Bank before and after
the exercise of the over-allotment option for the A Share Offering are as follows:

Name of shareholder
(Type of shares)

Before the exercise of the
over-allotment option

After the exercise of the
over-allotment option

Number of shares
held (Shares)

Percentage of
shareholding

Number of shares
held (Shares)

Percentage of
shareholding

China Post Group
Corporation Limited1 55,989,912,407 64.95% 55,989,912,407 64.37%

China Life Insurance
Company Limited 3,341,900,000 3.88% 3,341,900,000 3.84%

China Telecommunications
Corporation 1,117,223,218 1.30% 1,117,223,218 1.28%

Zhejiang Ant Small and
Micro Financial Services
Group
Co., Ltd. 738,820,000 0.86% 738,820,000 0.85%

Shenzhen Tencent Domain
Computer Network
Company Limited 128,530,000 0.15% 128,530,000 0.15%

Other A shareholders 5,030,185,575 5.84% 5,806,009,575 6.68%

Total A shares 66,346,571,200 76.97% 67,122,395,200 77.17%

Including: Restricted
tradable shares 63,372,578,903 73.52% 64,148,402,903 73.75%

Including: Unrestricted
tradable shares 2,973,992,297 3.45% 2,973,992,297 3.42%

Total H shares 19,856,167,000 23.03% 19,856,167,000 22.83%

Total shares 86,202,738,200 100% 86,978,562,200 100%

Note:

1. After the listing of the A Share Offering of the Bank and before the exercise of the over-allotment option, China

Post Group Corporation Limited, the controlling shareholder of the Bank, increased its shareholdings of the

Bank’s shares by 141,978,625 shares through the secondary market

- 3 -

IV. Lock-up Periods for Shares of the Issuer

As at 8 January 2020, the lock-up periods for shares of the Issuer after the exercise of the
over-allotment option for the A Share Offering are as follows:

Name of shareholder
Number of shares

held (Shares)
Percentage of
shareholding Lock-up period1